ROCK POOL (CHILD)
Martin Storey
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SIZE
To fit age (years)
3-4 5-6 7-8
To fit chest (cm/in)
53-56  59-61  63-66
21-22 23-24  25-26
Actual chest measurement of garment
66.5 72 75.5
26% 28% 29%

YARN

Summerlite DK (50gm)

Version with sea turtle motif

A Khaki 461 5 6

B Seashell 466 1 1 1

Sample size 7-8 years and 11-12 years

9-10

70-73
27-29

82.5
32Y%

11-12

76-79
30-31

88
34%

Version with angel fish motif

A Favourite Denims 469 5 6
B Sailor Blue 470 1 1 1
NEEDLES

1 pair 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3%mm (no 9) (US 5) needles
2 double-pointed 3%mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

TENSION

22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 3%mm (US 5)

needles.



