ROCK POOL (CHILD)

Martin Storey

Main image page 69





Sample size 7-8 years and 11-12 years

SIZE										
To fit age (years)										
	3-4	5-6	7-8	9-10	11-12					
To fit chest (cm/in)										
	53-56	59-61	63-66	70-73	76-79					
	21-22	23-24	25-26	27-29	30-31					
Actual chest measurement of garment										
	66.5	72	75.5	82.5	88					
	26¼	28¼	29¾	32½	34¾					
YARN										
Summerlite DK (5	50gm)									
Version with sea t	urtle moti	£								
A Khaki 461	5	6	7	8	9					
B Seashell 466	1	1	1	1	1					

Version with angel fish motif

Α	Favourite Denims 469	5	6	7	8	9
В	Sailor Blue 470	1	1	1	1	1

NEEDLES

1 pair 3½mm (no 10) (US 3) needles 1 pair 3¾mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

2 double-pointed 3¼mm (no 10) (US 3) needles

TENSION

22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over st st using 3%mm (US 5) needles.